

Terms and Conditions for Shadows of Strength Nonprofit

Effective Date: January 13, 2025

Welcome to Shadows of Strength, a nonprofit organization dedicated to combating Human Trafficking through identification, protection, and rebuilding lives of survivors. By accessing or using our website, programs, services, or resources, you agree to comply with and be bound by the following terms and conditions.

Please read these terms carefully. If you do not agree to these terms, you may not use our services.

1. Acceptance of Terms

• By accessing or using any services provided by Shadows of Strength, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agreed to be bound by these terms and conditions.

2. Mission and Purpose

• Shadows of Strength is a nonprofit organization that operates solely to achieve its charitable goals as described in our mission. Our services and activities are provided to support this mission, and no part of our operations is for profit.

3. Use of Services

- You agree to use Shadows of Strength's services in a lawful and respectful manner. You will not:
 - i. Use our resources or services for any illegal activities.
 - ii. Submit false, misleading, or harmful information to our organization or its members.
 - iii. Interfere with the proper functioning of our website, programs, or services.

4. Donations and Contributions



• Donations made to Shadows of Strength are non-refundable unless otherwise stated. We are a registered nonprofit organization, and contributions may be tax-deductible depending on applicable laws. Please consult a tax professional for specific advice.

5. Intellectual Property

• All content provided by Shadows of Strength, including but not limited to text, images, videos, logos, and program materials, is the property of Shadows of Strength or its content providers. Unauthorized use, reproduction, or distribution of this content is prohibited.

6. Privacy Policy

• We value your privacy. Any personal information collected through our website or services will be handled in accordance with our Privacy Policy, which can be found on the Privacy Policy Link on our website: <u>https://shadowsofstrength.org</u>

7. Third-Party Links

• Our website or materials may include links to third-party websites or services. Shadows of Strength is not responsible for the content, policies, or practices of any third-party websites.

8. Liability Disclaimer

 Shadows of Strength provides services and resources on an "as is" and "as available" basis. We make no guarantees regarding the accuracy, reliability, or availability of our programs or resources. To the fullest extent permitted by law, Shadows of Strength disclaims all liability for any loss or damage arising from your use of our services.

9. Modifications to Terms

• Shadows of Strength reserves the right to modify or update these terms and conditions at any time. Changes will be effective immediately upon posting to our website. Continued use of our services constitutes your acceptance of the updated terms.

10. Termination of Use

• Shadows of Strength reserves the right to suspend or terminate access to our services at our sole discretion, without notice, if we believe you have violated these terms.



11. Governing Law

• These terms and conditions are governed by the laws of the United States, without regard to its conflict of law principles.

12. Contact Information

 If you have any questions about these terms and conditions, please contact us: Email: info@shadowsofstrength.org Address: 8668 Navarre Parkway #265, Navarre, FL 32566

Thank you for supporting Shadows of Strength and helping us achieve our mission.

